Roll Cal	l Numk	er				Agenda Item Number
						20
21	182	9				
Date Dece	mber 6,	2021				
REAGA	N PAR	TNERS	, LLC ENOV	(TIM R ATION	SUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF COM YPMA, PAUL COWNIE AND JEREM OF THREE MULTIFAMILY APART D AT 2801 GRAND AVENUE	TY CORTRIGHT)
Agreement with Members, to und Avenue, containi estimated total pr	Reagan lertake a mix oject co	Partners historic x of app st of \$8	renova roxima ,300,00	represen tion of t tely 47 e 0.00, su	. 20-1248, the City Council approved an Uted by Tim Rypma, Paul Cownie and Jere three existing multifamily apartment build efficiency and one-bedroom apartment urbject to receipt of the financial assistance. Tax Credits sought by the Developer; and	emy Cortright, Development dings located at 2801 Grand nits ("Improvements"), at an e identified in said Roll Call
WHEREAS, the the approved Cor					leted in substantial compliance with the D	Development Agreement and
WHEREAS, Re satisfaction of its					sted the City issue a Certificate of Conthe Agreement.	apletion as evidence of the
1. The City Coun its obligation to c substantial compl	cil herel omplete iance w	by finds the Imp ith the U	and acl roveme Jrban R	knowled nts to pr enewal	the City Council of the City of Des Moinges that as of December 6, 2021, Reagan operty located at 2801 Grand Avenue, leg Development Agreement with Reagan Pa 6, Page 1, and the approved Conceptual December 1, and the approved Conceptual December 1, and the approved Conceptual December 2015.	Partners, LLC has satisfied ally described as follows, in artners, LLC, as recorded in
Lots 15, 16	, and 17	in Sears	Place,	an Offic	cial Plat, City of Des Moines, Polk County	y, Iowa.
Agreement.	is herel	y direct	ed to ca		f Completion to be issued by the City purertified copy of this resolution and roll cal	
FORM APPROV	ED:				MOVED BY Salto	TO ADOPT.
/s/ Glenna K. Fra Glenna K. Frank,		nt City A	 ttorney	,		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	OFFITIO A TE	•
COWNIE					CERTIFICATE	
BOESEN	~			\vdash	I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk	of said City hereby
GATTO	~				certify that at a meeting of the (City Council of said
GRAY	V				City of Des Moines, held on the other proceedings the above wa	
MANDELBAUM	V				The proceedings the above we	auopieu.

above writt

Mayor

voss

TOTAL MOTION CARRIED

WESTERGAARD

L

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Fray Comelik

City Clerk

Roll Call Number
21-1830

Agenda l	tem Number
	40

Date	December 6, 2021	

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT OF BLIGHTED PROPERTY REHABILITATION (BPR) PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF DES MOINES AND RALLY CAP PROPERTIES, LLC FOR REHABILITATION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 693 19TH STREET TO ALLOW EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT TO APRIL 30, 2022

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2018, by Roll Call No. 18-0075, the City Council approved the Blighted Property Rehabilitation (BPR) Program and Program Policy to provide financial assistance to investors, non-profit organizations, and other qualified developers for projects involving the acquisition, demolition and/or rehabilitation of vacant, abandoned and/or blighted residential properties in the City of Des Moines, and directed the Community Development Department to administer the Program; and

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2019, by Roll Call No. 19-0558, the City Council approved the Blighted Property Rehabilitation Program Agreement between the City of Des Moines and Rally Cap Properties, LLC for funding in an amount not to exceed \$66,000.00 to facilitate rehabilitation of property located at 693 19th Street, Des Moines; and

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2020, by Roll Call No. 20-1116, the City Council approved the amendment of the Blighted Property Rehabilitation Program Agreement between the City of Des Moines and Rally Cap Properties, LLC to allow extension of the agreement until April 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2021, by Roll Call No. 21-0623, the City Council approved the amendment of the Blighted Property Rehabilitation Program Agreement between the City of Des Moines and Rally Cap Properties, LLC to allow extension of the agreement until October 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Rally Cap Properties, LLC has performed substantial work on the property; and

WHEREAS, Rally Cap Properties, LLC has requested an amendment of the Blighted Property Rehabilitation Program Agreement extending the agreement to April 30, 2022 to allow completion of the project; and

WHEREAS, the BPR Agreement allows extension of an additional time not to exceed 6 months by written contract amendment; and

WHEREAS, Community Development Department has reviewed the request and supports the extension of agreement until April 20, 2022

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:

1. The amendment of the Blighted Property Rehabilitation Program Agreement between the City of Des Moines and Rally Cap Properties, LLC to allow extension of the agreement until April 30, 2022, is hereby approved; the Mayor is authorized and directed to sign the Agreement on behalf of the City; and the City Clerk is authorized and directed to attest his signature.

*	Roll Ca	all Num	nber
	(21-18	330

Agenda Item Number

Date December 6, 2021

(Council Communication No. 21–534)

MOVED BY TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Judy K. Parks-Kruse, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	1/			
COWNIE	V			
GATTO	V			
GRAY	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	~			
TOTAL	110			

CARRIED APPROVED

APPROVED

_ Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, KAY P. CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Fray Cmelik

City Clerk